EAST Search History

Ref

Hits

Search Query

DBs

Default
Operator

Plurals

Time Stamp

S7

S8

S9

$10

S11

512

S13

S14

21

84

67

67

58

38

27

707/3.ccls. and (term$2 adj
cluster$l)

S7 and (high adj frequency)

"707"/$.ccls. and (term adj

cluster$1)

S9 and (query or vector$l or

frequenc$3)

$10 and (term$1 or phras$3)

S11 and feature$1

S12 and calculat$3

S13 and similarit$3

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO,;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB,;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPC;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2006/09/27 15:38

2006/09/27 15:56

2006/09/27 15:56

2006/09/27 15:57

2006/09/27 15:58

2006/09/27 15:58

2006/09/27 15:59

2006/09/27 15:59

10/10/2006 2:00:45 PM
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S15

S16

S17

518

S19

S20

521

$22

21

21

‘21

18

18400

760

S14 and entit$3

S15 and (generat$3 or extract$3 or
evaluat$3)

516 and entit$3

S17 and (search$3 adj engine$1)

(search$3 adj engine) and ({term
adj cluster) same ((high or low) adj
frequenc$3) with ((term adj
vector$1) or (calculate$l adj
similarit$3)))

(search$3 adj engine)

S20 and (historical adj query adj
log$1)

S20 and (frequenc$3 nearl
occurrence)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
I1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2006/09/27 15:59

2006/09/27 16:00

2006/09/27 16:00

2006/09/27 16:17

2006/09/27 16:25

2006/09/27 16:25

2006/09/27 16:27

2006/09/27 16:30

10/10/2006 2:00:45 PM
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S23

S24

S25

S26

S27

528

S29

S30

639

58

3063

2605

S22 and (rank$3 or weight$1 or
(term adj frequenc$3) or (invert or
inversion nearl (document adj
frequenc$3)))

$23 and (query adj log)

$24 and (end-user$1)

S24 and (advertiser$1)

S24 and (multi-sense adj quer$3)

S24 and (suggest$3 adj term$1)

((search$3 or retriev$3) with
(term$1 or phras$3 or quer$3 or
keyword$1) same (invert$3 or
inversion or frequenc$3))

$29 and (calculat$3 or sum$3 or
produc$3)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;,
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2006/09/27 16:37

2006/09/27 16:45

2006/09/27 16:40

2006/09/27 16:40

2006/09/27 16:41

2006/09/27 16:46

2006/09/28 15:12

2006/09/28 15:13

10/10/2006 2:00:45 PM
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S31

$32

S33

S34

S35

S36

S37

601

537

445

843833

393

149

15

S30 and ((term adj frequenc$3) or

(TF) or (DF) or (IDF))

S31 and (similarit$3 or feature$1)

S32 and quer$3

S33 and rank$3 or evaluat$3

S33 and (rank$3 or evaluat$3)

S35 and entity

$36 and (term adj vector$1)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2006/09/28 15:14

2006/09/28 15:14

2006/09/28 15:14

2006/09/28 15:15

2006/09/28 15:15

2006/09/28 16:30

2006/09/28 15:16

10/10/2006 2:00:45 PM
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542

543

S44

$52

S54

$53

794

11

12

83

"707"/$.ccls. and ((high adj
frequenc$3) or (frequenc$3 adj
occurrence$1) with (weight or
log$3))

S42 and (term adj suggestion)

$40 and "707"/.ccls.

amazon.as.

(term adj suggest$3) and (term adj
cluster$1)

(related adj term adj suggest$3)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2006/09/28 16:36

2006/09/28 16:36

2006/09/28 17:04

2006/09/29 11:23

2006/09/29 12:05

2006/09/29 13:30

10/10/2006 2:00:45 PM
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